AUTRONICA
Усилители для систем
голосового
оповещения
Технические характеристики
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астана +7(7172)727-132
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

2 = Ventilation slats
3 = Volume control
4 = Type designation
Front
Mini-switch (B) functions:
The first 5 switches = address to this unit.
(E.g. switch 2 up + switch 4 up: unit address 10)
1 = Unit address 1
2 = Unit address 2
3 = Unit address 4
4 = Unit address 8
5 = Unit address 16
6 = Not in use (always ON, i.g. down)
7 = Master (DC-switch 1 = not in use)
8 = Slave (DC-switch 1 = not in use)
Switch OFF (up) = Function active
Switch ON (down) = Function inactive
Note:
The configuration of the mini-
switches is correctly set
before leaving the factory and
must not be altered. An
incorrectly set switch will
result in the system not work-
ing properly!
Connection to control input /socket D:
1 = NF-input 0 dBm asym.
2 = Earth
3 = NF-input 0 dBm asym.
4/5 = Not in use
Connection to control socket E:
1 = Earth
2 = NF-input 0 dBm asym.
3 = Not in use
Connection to battery input G:
1 = Earth 24V DC
2 = + 24V DC
Connection to speaker output K:
1 = 100V
2 = 70V
3 = 50V
4 = 0V / 0 Ohm
5 = 4 Ohm
Type  Output (Si-
nus)
Mains fuse
J
Battery fuse
H
BRG-BO50 50 Watt 0,5 AT 3,15 AT
BRG-BO100 100 Watt 1,6 AT 6,3 AT
BRG-BO150 150 Watt 2,5 AT 10,0 AT
BRG-BO250 250 Watt 3,15 AT 12,5 AT
Minimum permitted connection impedance in Ohms
(between output and 0 Ohm)
Output  BO-50 BO-100 BO-150 BO-250
100V 200 Ohm 100 Ohm 67 Ohm 40 Ohm
70V 98 Ohm 49 Ohm 33 Ohm 20 Ohm
50V 50 Ohm 25 Ohm 17 Ohm 10 Ohm
4 Ohm 4 Ohm 4 Ohm 4 Ohm 4 Ohm
AutroVoice BR-200 is developed
and produced in cooperation with